
Tim Walsh
Transportation & 

Attendance 
Administrator

718-636-4573 102 347-986-1223 twalsh@sfdesales.org

mreyes@sfdesales.org

Cynthia Cabrera Health Food 
Coordinator 718-636-4573 347- 986-1246 ccabrera@sfdesales.org125

mlee@sfdesales.org

2023-2024 SFDS Faculty Directory

Melissa Reyes

Receptionist/ 
School 

Administrative 
Assistantt

718-636-4573 100 347-450-3878

347-410-9877

Jodi Falk, PhD Executive Director 718-636-4573 101 347-410-7671

Title Voice Extension Video Phone

EXECUTIVE OFFICE
Name Title Voice Extension Video Phone Email

lharris@sfdesales.org

Email

Monica Lee Media Specialist N/A N/A 347- 986-1184

jfalk@sfdesales.org

Dawn Welters
 Coordinator of 
Instruction & 
Operations

N/A N/A 347-378-0211

Name

dwelters@sfdesales.org

Laquita Harris, BA Executive Assistant 718-636-4573 106

INSTRUCTION AND OPERATIONS

mailto:jfalk@sfdesales.org
mailto:jfalk@sfdesales.org
mailto:lharris@sfdesales.org
mailto:lharris@sfdesales.org
mailto:lharris@sfdesales.org
mailto:jfalk@sfdesales.org


111 347-986-1191 ssolomon@sfdesales.org

amamani@sfdesales.org

Rafael Obusan, BS 
PT Physical Therapist 718-636-4573 N/A 347-983-2471 robusan@sfdesales.org

Nonna Reznik, RN, 
AAS School Nurse 718-636-4573 128 347-986-1194 nreznik@sfdesales.org

Andrea Mamani, 
MS PT Physical Therapist 718-636-4573 N/A  347-983-2159

Shyla Solomon   
MS, LCSW, CCM

School Social 
Worker 718-636-4573

718-636-4573 107 claurito@sfdesales.org
Chelsey Laurito 
PsyD, NCSP, 

COMS
School Psychologist 347-983-1848

347-983-2170

347-986-1243

PUPIL PERSONNEL SERVICES
Name Title Voice Extension Video Phone Email

Beverly Rogers

Supervisor of Pupil 
Personnel Services             

            IEP 
Coordinator

718-636-4573 347-986-1247 brogers@sfdesales.org116

jkotak@sfdesales.orgJessica Kotak, 
AuD, CCC-A Audiologist 718-636-4573 116

ocumberbatch@sfdesales.org

N/A 347-983-2167 ncox@sfdesales.org

iali@sfdesales.orgIbrahim Ali PPS Administrative 
Assistant N/A N/A 347-227-0891

Nelline Cox,         
MS OT/L

Occupational 
Therapist N/A

Olivette 
Cumberbatch,     

BS OT/L

Occupational 
Therapist N/A N/A



Christine Venuti Occupational 
Therapist 718-636-4573 N/A 347-983-2166 cvenuti@sfdesales.org

Natalia Beard Teacher Assistant N/A N/A 347-273-2905 nbeard@sfdesales.org

Miao Feng Teacher Assistant N/A N/A 347-814-6020 Mfeng@sfdesales.org

ychen@sfdesales.org

Sean Dennehy, MA 
TODHH Classroom Teacher N/A N/A 347-986-1202 sdennehy@sfdesales.org

Yi Ru Chen Classroom Teacher 718-636-4573 N/A 347-469-1929

Shaiasha Carter Teacher Assistant 718-636-4573 N/A 347-986-1218 scarter@sfdesales.org

paugustin@sfdesales.org718-636-4573 N/APhillipe Augustin Teacher Assistant 347-814-6020

dalster@sfdesales.orgDina Alster           
MS Classroom Teacher 718-636-4573 N/A 347-986-1212

LeeRose Bedell, 
MS TODHH

Educational 
Coordinator 217 347- 983-1640 lbedell@sfdesales.org

Title Voice Extension Video Phone

718-636-4573

Email

EDUCATIONAL DEPARTMENT
Name



Cheri Jamison 

Teacher of the 
Blind & Low Vision 

(TVI) N/A N/A N/A cjamison@sfdesales.org

blarsen@sfdesales.orgBrain Larsen Teacher Assistant N/A N/A 347-986-1220

Nikiesha 
Kirkpatrick-Samuel 

MA. Ed.M
Classroom Teacher 718-636-4573 N/A 347- 986-1219 nkirkpatrick@sfdesales.org

rkravchuk@sfdesales.orgRaisa Kravchuk 
MS. Ed Classroom Teacher 718-636-4573 N/A 347-986-1218

lMontalvo@sfdesales.org

Leslie MacKay     
MS CCC-SLP

 Parent- Infant 
Program Teacher 347- 378-1185 lmackay@sfdesales.org

N/A N/ALuisa Montalvo Teacher Assistant

718-636-4573 108

347-469-1929

ajuarbe@sfdesales.orgAlyvia Juarbe Teacher Assistant 718-636-4573 N/A 347-986-1203

sgodoy@sfdesales.org

Fannie Goldman Classroom Teacher N/A N/A 347-986-1207 fgoldman@sfdesales.org

Stephen Godoy Teacher Assistant N/A N/A 347-986-1202



Rebecca McManus                   
                  AC, 

DAHIC 
Teacher N/A N/A 347-986-1220

noxley-clauzel@sfdesales.org

Tremaine Parkinson Teacher Assistant N/A N/A 347-468-1929 tparkinson@sfdesales.org

Nikiesha Oxley-
Clauzel Teacher Assistant 718-636-4573 N/A 347-986-1218

anorman@sfdesales.org

Matthew Osborne Teacher Assistant N/A N/A 347-986-1218 mosborne@sfdesales.org

Akofa Norman Teacher Assistant N/A N/A 347-986-1203

amcleod@sfdesales.org

Michelle Montague-
Baker, DAHOH Classroom Teacher 718-636-4573 N/A 347-273-2905 mmontague-

baker@sfdesales.org

Alexis McCleod Teacher Assistant N/A N/A 347-986-1212

rmcmanus@sfdesales.org

Munira Magrad 
MSDH. Ed Classroom Teacher 718-636-4573 N/A 347-986-1203 mmugrad@sfdesales.org



Farin Tahrhima Teacher Assistant N/A N/A 347-986-1202 ftahrhima@sfdesales.org

Classroom Teacher 718-636-4573 N/A 347-986-1216

sridges-
johnson@sfdesales.org

Luz Sandoval Teacher Assistant N/A N/A 347-986-1216 lbravo-
sandoval@sfdesales.org

Shannel Ridges-
Johnson Teacher Assistant 718-636-4573 N/A

nvanderhorst@sfdesales.org

Johanna Vargas Teacher Assistant N/A N/A 347-986-1203 jvargas@sfdesales.org

Nijer Vanderhorst Teacher Assistant 718-636-4573 N/A 347-986-1207

Naomie Villalba Teacher Assistant N/A N/A 347-814-6020 nvillalba@sfdesales.org

347-986-1203

N/A

asantiago@sfdesales.org

Reagina Smallwood Teacher Assistant N/A 347-986-1212 rsmallwood@sfdesales.org

Ada Santiago, MS 
Ed



bshapiro@sfdesales.orgBeth Shapiro, MA 
CCC-SLP Speech Therapist 718-636-4573 N/A 347- 983-5930

Alison Lewis Speech Therapist 718-636-4573 143 347-983-5928 alewis@sfdesales.org

Christina Raschella             
            MS CCC- 

SLP

Speech Therapist/ 
Feeding Therapist 718-636-4573 N/A 347-983-5938 craschella@sfdesales.org

Elizabeth Parisi         
  EHF, SLP Speech Therapist 718-636-4573 144 NA eparisi@sfdesales.org

aa@sfdesales.orgAnne Alexis, MS 
CCC SLP Speech Therapist 718-636-4573 143 347- 983-5862

COMMUNICATION & LANGUAGE DEPARTMENT

Janelle Brown
Communication & 

Language 
Supervisor

718-636-4573 218 347-983-1626 jbrown@sfdesales.org

jvuolo@sfdesales.orgJared Vuolo, MS 
Adaptive PE

Physical Education 
Teacher 718-636-4573 154 347-814-6021

Name Title Voice Extension Video Phone Email



asiciliano@sfdesales.org

Gaetano Albergo 
A35 --OAMAC

Boiler Operator/  
Custodian 718-636-4573 127 347-986-1244 galbergo@sfdesales.org

Anthony Siciliano Maintenance 
Supervisor 718-636-4573 127 347-986-1244

sarroyo@sfdesales.org

MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT

Jennifer DuBois Senior Accountant 718-636-4573 121 347- 986-1240 jdubois@sfdesales.org

Sonia Arroyo
Human Resources/ 

Personnel 
Coordinator

718-636-4573 103 347- 986-1236

BUSINESS DEPARTMENT

Jennifer White      
CPA Business Manager 718-636-4573 109 N/A jwhite@sfdesales.org

TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT

John Quinn Technology 
Supervisor 718-636-4573 110 N/A jquinn@sfdesales.org



rgenis@sfdesales.orgRegelio Genis Custodian 718-636-4573 127 347-986-1244

kbulik@sfdesales.org

Filiberto Genis Custodian 718-636-4573 127 347-986-1244 fgenis@sfdesales.org

Kiani Bulik Custodian N/A N/A 347-986-1244
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